1_1. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Nuclear energy

EDUCATION
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Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34
er not to
answer
A B

.
I J

-
L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 920 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1105 611 485 9 281 375 449 138 280 383 305 117 294 288 405
Top 2 Box (Net) 55% 63% 48% 56% 50% 54% 60% 47% 51% 57% 63% 46% 53% 54% 62%
B *x DE * GHI KLM
352 249 101 1 91 109 151 42 74 122 114 37 93 78 144
Strongly support 18% 26% 10% 7% 16% 16% 20% 14% 13% 18% 23% 14% 17% 15% 22%
B *x * H GHI M
753 361 383 8 190 266 297 96 206 260 191 80 202 210 261
Somewhat support 38% 37% 38% 49% 34% 38% 40% 33% 37% 39% 39% 31% 36% 39% 40%
* % *
896 359 529 8 281 318 298 154 272 288 182 139 259 245 253
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 45% 37% 52% 44% 50% 46% 40% 53% 49% 43% 37% 54% 47% 46% 38%
A o F F J* J J N N N
583 220 360 3 179 204 200 99 175 183 126 87 172 152 172
Somewhat oppose 29% 23% 36% 15% 32% 29% 27% 34% 32% 27% 26% 34% 31% 29% 26%
A * % *
313 139 169 5 101 114 98 55 98 104 55 53 86 93 81
Strongly oppose 16% 14% 17% 29% 18% 16% 13% 19% 18% 16% 11% 21% 16% 17% 12%
o F * J J N N
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_2. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Hydroelectric power

T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1832 904 913 15 497 624 711 262 494 623 453 220 499 488 626
Top 2 Box (Net) 92% 93% 90% 90% 88% 90% 95% 90% 89% 93% 93% 86% 90% 91% 95%
B *x DE * H KLM
831 492 333 5 221 260 349 82 198 303 248 105 207 197 321
Strongly support 42% 51% 33% 32% 39% 38% 47% 28% 36% 45% 51% 41% 37% 37% 49%
B ** DE * GH GHI LM
1002 412 580 10 276 363 363 180 296 320 205 115 291 291 304
Somewhat support 50% 42% 57% 58% 49% 52% 49% 62% 54% 48% 42% 45% 53% 55% 46%
A *E 1J* J J N
169 66 101 2 65 69 35 30 59 47 33 36 55 46 32
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 7% 10% 10% 12% 10% 5% 10% 11% 7% 7% 14% 10% 9% 5%
A *k F F * J N N N
146 58 86 2 59 54 33 30 46 39 31 31 51 33 31
Somewhat oppose 7% 6% 9% 10% 11% 8% 1% 10% 8% 6% 6% 12% 9% 6% 5%
*k F F * MN N
23 9 15 - 6 14 2 - 13 8 2 5 3 13 2
Strongly oppose 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% * - 2% 1% * 2% 1% 2% *
*k F * J N LN
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_3. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Natural gas

T e
Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1476 704 766 6 376 511 588 208 407 512 348 172 389 397 517
Top 2 Box (Net) 74% 73% 76% 37% 67% 74% 79% 71% 74% 76% 72% 67% 70% 74% 79%
*x D D * J KL
425 230 192 3 111 126 189 63 106 150 106 49 108 98 170
Strongly support 21% 24% 19% 17% 20% 18% 25% 21% 19% 22% 22% 19% 19% 18% 26%
B ** E * LM
1051 473 574 3 265 386 400 145 301 362 243 123 282 299 347
Somewhat support 53% 49% 57% 19% 47% 56% 54% 50% 54% 54% 50% 48% 51% 56% 53%
A * % D *
525 266 248 11 186 181 158 84 146 158 138 84 164 137 140
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 26% 27% 24% 63% 33% 26% 21% 29% 26% 24% 28% 33% 30% 26% 21%
** EF * | N N
413 213 189 11 144 138 131 61 115 125 112 68 128 101 116
Somewhat oppose 21% 22% 19% 63% 26% 20% 18% 21% 21% 19% 23% 26% 23% 19% 18%
** EF * | N N
112 53 59 - 42 43 27 23 31 33 26 17 36 35 24
Strongly oppose 6% 5% 6% - 8% 6% 4% 8% 6% 5% 5% 7% 7% 7% 4%
*k F F * N
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_4. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Solar power

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1849 890 946 13 509 649 691 268 506 621 453 228 508 504 608
Top 2 Box (Net) 92% 92% 93% 75% 90% 94% 93% 92% 92% 93% 93% 89% 92% 95% 92%
%k * K
1088 540 539 9 307 396 385 129 298 372 289 131 330 294 332
Strongly support 54% 56% 53% 51% 55% 57% 52% 44% 54% 55% 59% 51% 60% 55% 50%
761 350 407 4 202 253 307 139 208 250 164 97 178 210 276
Somewhat support 38% 36% 40% 24% 36% 36% 41% 48% 38% 37% 34% 38% 32% 39% 42%
152 80 68 4 54 44 55 24 47 49 33 28 45 29 50
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 8% 8% 7% 25% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 5% 8%
k% * M
117 54 59 4 39 31 46 21 30 36 29 16 39 21 41
Somewhat oppose 6% 6% 6% 25% 7% 5% 6% 7% 5% 5% 6% 6% 7% 4% 6%
k% * M
35 26 10 - 14 12 9 2 17 13 4 12 6 8 9
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 1% - 3% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 5% 1% 2% 1%
B *k * J LMN
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_5. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Wind power

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1754 831 910 13 497 607 650 243 484 593 435 215 502 467 569
Top 2 Box (Net) 88% 86% 90% 75% 88% 88% 87% 83% 88% 88% 90% 84% 91% 88% 87%
A %k * K
912 442 463 6 271 312 329 111 246 309 247 120 271 233 289
Strongly support 46% 46% 46% 37% 48% 45% 44% 38% 45% 46% 51% 47% 49% 44% 44%
k% * G
842 389 447 6 225 296 321 132 238 284 189 96 232 235 280
Somewhat support 42% 40% 44% 38% 40% 43% 43% 45% 43% 42% 39% 37% 42% 44% 43%
%k *
247 139 104 4 66 85 96 50 68 78 51 41 51 66 88
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 12% 14% 10% 25% 12% 12% 13% 17% 12% 12% 10% 16% 9% 12% 13%
B k% * L
192 108 81 3 59 61 72 46 46 57 43 35 43 47 67
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 8% 16% 10% 9% 10% 16% 8% 9% 9% 14% 8% 9% 10%
B *k HI* L
55 31 22 2 7 24 24 4 23 21 8 6 8 19 21
Strongly oppose 3% 3% 2% 9% 1% 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 2% 4% 3%
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1_6. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Coal

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

c D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
637 305 329 4 233 244 160 104 194 202 137 115 211 176 135
Top 2 Box (Net) 32% 31% 32% 25% 41% 35% 21% 36% 35% 30% 28% 45% 38% 33% 20%
*x F F * J MN N N
134 94 39 - 61 55 18 32 29 41 33 36 43 39 16
Strongly support 7% 10% 4% - 11% 8% 2% 11% 5% 6% 7% 14% 8% 7% 2%
B ** F F * LMN N N
504 210 289 4 172 189 142 72 166 161 105 79 168 138 119
Somewhat support 25% 22% 29% 25% 31% 27% 19% 25% 30% 24% 22% 31% 30% 26% 18%
A ** F F * 1) N N N
1364 665 685 13 329 448 586 188 358 469 349 141 343 357 523
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 68% 69% 68% 75% 59% 65% 79% 64% 65% 70% 72% 55% 62% 67% 80%
** DE * H K KLM
748 341 401 5 222 257 269 133 200 237 177 105 207 203 233
Somewhat oppose 37% 35% 40% 29% 39% 37% 36% 46% 36% 35% 36% 41% 37% 38% 35%
* % *
616 324 284 8 107 191 318 55 158 231 172 36 135 154 290
Strongly oppose 31% 33% 28% 46% 19% 28% 43% 19% 29% 34% 35% 14% 24% 29% 44%
B ** D DE * G GH K K KLM
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




1. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1105 611 485 9 281 375 449 138 280 383 305 117 294 288 405
Nuclear energy 55% 63% 48% 56% 50% 54% 60% 47% 51% 57% 63% 46% 53% 54% 62%
B *k DE * GHI KLM
1832 904 913 15 497 624 711 262 494 623 453 220 499 488 626
Hydroelectric power 92% 93% 90% 90% 88% 90% 95% 90% 89% 93% 93% 86% 90% 91% 95%
B *k DE * H KLM
1476 704 766 6 376 511 588 208 407 512 348 172 389 397 517
Natural gas 74% 73% 76% 37% 67% 74% 79% 71% 74% 76% 72% 67% 70% 74% 79%
** D D * J KL
1849 890 946 13 509 649 691 268 506 621 453 228 508 504 608
Solar power 92% 92% 93% 75% 90% 94% 93% 92% 92% 93% 93% 89% 92% 95% 92%
k% * K
1754 831 910 13 497 607 650 243 484 593 435 215 502 467 569
Wind power 88% 86% 90% 75% 88% 88% 87% 83% 88% 88% 90% 84% 91% 88% 87%
A k% * K
637 305 329 4 233 244 160 104 194 202 137 115 211 176 135
Coal 32% 31% 32% 25% 41% 35% 21% 36% 35% 30% 28% 45% 38% 33% 20%
** F F * J MN N N




1. To what extent do you support or oppose the following ways to produce electricity? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
896 359 529 8 281 318 298 154 272 288 182 139 259 245 253
Nuclear energy 45% 37% 52% 44% 50% 46% 40% 53% 49% 43% 37% 54% 47% 46% 38%
A *x F F J* J J N N N
169 66 101 2 65 69 35 30 59 47 33 36 55 46 32
Hydroelectric power 8% 7% 10% 10% 12% 10% 5% 10% 11% 7% 7% 14% 10% 9% 5%
A ** F F * J N N N
525 266 248 11 186 181 158 84 146 158 138 84 164 137 140
Natural gas 26% 27% 24% 63% 33% 26% 21% 29% 26% 24% 28% 33% 30% 26% 21%
*k EF * | N N
152 80 68 4 54 44 55 24 47 49 33 28 45 29 50
Solar power 8% 8% 7% 25% 10% 6% 7% 8% 8% 7% 7% 11% 8% 5% 8%
k% * M
247 139 104 4 66 85 96 50 68 78 51 41 51 66 88
Wind power 12% 14% 10% 25% 12% 12% 13% 17% 12% 12% 10% 16% 9% 12% 13%
B k% * L
1364 665 685 13 329 448 586 188 358 469 349 141 343 357 523
Coal 68% 69% 68% 75% 59% 65% 79% 64% 65% 70% 72% 55% 62% 67% 80%
** DE * H K KLM




2_1. In order to help meet Canadas future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Upgrading and refurbishing existing nuclear power plants

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1269 673 587 10 335 450 484 151 341 432 346 141 351 352 425
Top 2 Box (Net) 63% 69% 58% 61% 60% 65% 65% 52% 62% 64% 71% 55% 63% 66% 65%
B *k * G GHI K K
480 297 179 4 132 173 175 55 126 169 131 52 139 132 158
Strongly support 24% 31% 18% 21% 23% 25% 23% 19% 23% 25% 27% 20% 25% 25% 24%
B k% *
789 375 408 7 203 277 309 96 215 263 215 90 213 220 267
Somewhat support 39% 39% 40% 40% 36% 40% 41% 33% 39% 39% 44% 35% 38% 41% 41%
732 298 427 7 227 243 262 142 211 238 140 115 202 182 232
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 37% 31% 42% 39% 40% 35% 35% 48% 38% 36% 29% 45% 37% 34% 35%
A ** 1* J J MN
465 180 283 2 141 158 166 86 134 148 97 72 129 116 148
Somewhat oppose 23% 19% 28% 12% 25% 23% 22% 29% 24% 22% 20% 28% 23% 22% 22%
A k% J*
266 118 144 5 85 85 96 56 77 90 43 43 74 65 84
Strongly oppose 13% 12% 14% 28% 15% 12% 13% 19% 14% 13% 9% 17% 13% 12% 13%
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_2. In order to help meet Canadas future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Building new nuclear power plants

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 920 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1013 580 425 8 281 342 389 120 272 345 275 124 268 272 349
Top 2 Box (Net) 51% 60% 42% 48% 50% 49% 52% 41% 49% 51% 57% 49% 48% 51% 53%
B *x * GHI
363 258 104 1 109 120 134 49 84 124 107 49 101 87 126
Strongly support 18% 27% 10% 7% 19% 17% 18% 17% 15% 18% 22% 19% 18% 16% 19%
B * % * H
650 321 321 7 172 222 256 71 188 221 169 76 167 184 223
Somewhat support 32% 33% 32% 41% 31% 32% 34% 24% 34% 33% 35% 30% 30% 35% 34%
* % * G
988 391 589 9 281 350 357 172 280 325 211 132 286 262 309
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 49% 40% 58% 52% 50% 51% 48% 59% 51% 49% 43% 51% 52% 49% 47%
A o J* J J
586 215 366 4 163 206 217 104 165 185 133 75 170 145 196
Somewhat oppose 29% 22% 36% 25% 29% 30% 29% 35% 30% 28% 27% 29% 31% 27% 30%
A * % *
403 175 223 5 118 144 140 68 115 141 78 57 116 117 113
Strongly oppose 20% 18% 22% 28% 21% 21% 19% 23% 21% 21% 16% 22% 21% 22% 17%
* % * J
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_3. In order to help meet Canadas$ future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Building new hydroelectric dams for electricity generation

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1721 852 856 13 478 588 654 239 476 586 420 229 463 448 581
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 88% 84% 75% 85% 85% 88% 82% 86% 87% 86% 89% 84% 84% 88%
%k *
667 376 284 6 198 227 242 64 190 238 175 101 177 174 214
Strongly support 33% 39% 28% 37% 35% 33% 32% 22% 34% 35% 36% 39% 32% 33% 33%
B *k * G G G
1054 476 572 7 280 362 412 175 286 348 245 128 286 274 366
Somewhat support 53% 49% 56% 38% 50% 52% 55% 60% 52% 52% 50% 50% 52% 51% 56%
A %k *
280 118 158 4 84 104 92 53 76 85 66 28 90 86 77
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 12% 16% 25% 15% 15% 12% 18% 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% 16% 12%
k% *
231 89 138 4 66 82 83 43 60 73 55 24 69 69 69
Somewhat oppose 12% 9% 14% 25% 12% 12% 11% 15% 11% 11% 11% 9% 13% 13% 10%
A k% *
49 29 21 - 18 22 10 10 16 12 11 3 21 17 8
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 2% - 3% 3% 1% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 4% 3% 1%
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_4. In order to help meet Canadas future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Building new natural gas power plants for electricity generation

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1339 636 693 10 355 453 530 182 385 448 324 162 356 354 467
Top 2 Box (Net) 67% 66% 68% 58% 63% 65% 71% 62% 70% 67% 67% 63% 64% 66% 71%
356 195 159 2 112 124 121 49 95 121 91 51 99 101 106
Strongly support 18% 20% 16% 13% 20% 18% 16% 17% 17% 18% 19% 20% 18% 19% 16%
B k% *
982 441 533 8 243 330 409 133 290 327 233 111 257 254 361
Somewhat support 49% 45% 53% 45% 43% 48% 55% 45% 52% 49% 48% 43% 46% 48% 55%
A *k DE * KLM
662 334 321 7 207 239 216 110 167 222 163 95 198 179 191
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 33% 34% 32% 42% 37% 35% 29% 38% 30% 33% 33% 37% 36% 34% 29%
** F F * N
520 265 248 7 162 191 166 84 132 179 125 79 157 135 149
Somewhat oppose 26% 27% 24% 42% 29% 28% 22% 29% 24% 27% 26% 31% 28% 25% 23%
*k F F *
143 69 73 - 46 48 50 26 36 43 38 16 41 44 42
Strongly oppose 7% 7% 7% - 8% 7% 7% 9% 6% 6% 8% 6% 7% 8% 6%
k% *
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_5. In order to help meet Canadas future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Building new wind power electricity generation

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1727 819 895 13 498 595 633 236 473 585 432 226 489 459 553
Top 2 Box (Net) 86% 84% 88% 75% 89% 86% 85% 81% 86% 87% 89% 88% 88% 86% 84%
A %k * G
853 421 424 8 257 302 294 110 230 288 226 121 247 226 259
Strongly support 43% 43% 42% 46% 46% 44% 39% 38% 42% 43% 46% 47% 45% 42% 39%
k% *
873 398 471 5 242 293 338 127 243 297 206 105 242 233 294
Somewhat support 44% 41% 46% 29% 43% 42% 45% 43% 44% 44% 42% 41% 44% 44% 45%
A %k *
274 151 119 4 64 97 114 56 79 85 54 31 64 75 105
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 14% 16% 12% 25% 11% 14% 15% 19% 14% 13% 11% 12% 12% 14% 16%
B k% J*
193 108 82 3 54 70 69 40 55 61 37 25 53 51 64
Somewhat oppose 10% 11% 8% 16% 10% 10% 9% 14% 10% 9% 8% 10% 10% 10% 10%
k% *
81 43 37 2 10 27 45 16 24 24 17 5 11 24 41
Strongly oppose 4% 4% 4% 9% 2% 4% 6% 5% 4% 4% 4% 2% 2% 4% 6%
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2_6. In order to help meet Canadas future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Building new solar power electricity generation

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1794 861 919 14 509 616 669 249 492 615 439 230 500 477 587
Top 2 Box (Net) 90% 89% 91% 81% 91% 89% 90% 85% 89% 92% 90% 90% 90% 89% 89%
%k *
915 445 464 6 271 332 312 104 238 320 253 129 265 253 268
Strongly support 46% 46% 46% 33% 48% 48% 42% 35% 43% 48% 52% 50% 48% 47% 41%
** F * G GH N N
879 416 455 8 238 284 357 145 254 294 186 102 235 224 319
Somewhat support 44% 43% 45% 48% 42% 41% 48% 50% 46% 44% 38% 40% 42% 42% 48%
*k E J* J J
207 109 95 3 53 76 78 43 61 56 47 26 54 56 71
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 10% 11% 9% 19% 9% 11% 10% 15% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11%
k% *
158 77 79 2 44 61 53 40 40 42 36 20 44 47 47
Somewhat oppose 8% 8% 8% 10% 8% 9% 7% 14% 7% 6% 7% 8% 8% 9% 7%
k% |*
49 32 16 2 9 15 25 3 21 14 11 7 10 9 24
Strongly oppose 2% 3% 2% 9% 2% 2% 3% 1% 4% 2% 2% 3% 2% 2% 4%
B k% *
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




2. In order to help meet Canada$ future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1269 673 587 10 335 450 484 151 341 432 346 141 351 352 425
Upgrading and refurbishing existing nuclear power plants ™3,/ 69% 58% 61% 60% 65% 65% 52% 62% 64% 71% 55% 63% 66% 65%
B *x * G GHI K K
1013 580 425 8 281 342 389 120 272 345 275 124 268 272 349
Building new nuclear power plants 51% 60% 42% 48% 50% 49% 52% 41% 49% 51% 57% 49% 48% 51% 53%
B *% * GHI
1721 852 856 13 478 588 654 239 476 586 420 229 463 448 581
Building new hydroelectric dams for electricity generation 86% 88% 84% 75% 85% 85% 88% 82% 86% 87% 86% 89% 84% 84% 88%
* %k *
1339 636 693 10 355 453 530 182 385 448 324 162 356 354 467
Building new natural gas power plants for electricity
generation 67% 66% 68% 58% 63% 65% 71% 62% 70% 67% 67% 63% 64% 66% 71%
1727 819 895 13 498 595 633 236 473 585 432 226 489 459 553
Building new wind power electricity generation 86% 84% 88% 75% 89% 86% 85% 81% 86% 87% 89% 88% 88% 86% 84%
A *% * G
1794 861 919 14 509 616 669 249 492 615 439 230 500 477 587
Building new solar power electricity generation 90% 89% 91% 81% 91% 89% 90% 85% 89% 92% 90% 90% 90% 89% 89%
* %k *




2. In order to help meet Canada$ future electricity demand, to what extent do you support or oppose the following? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
732 298 427 7 227 243 262 142 211 238 140 115 202 182 232
Upgrading and refurbishing existing nuclear power plants ™3,/ 31% 42% 39% 40% 35% 35% 48% 38% 36% 29% 45% 37% 34% 35%
A *x 1* J J MN
988 391 589 9 281 350 357 172 280 325 211 132 286 262 309
Building new nuclear power plants 49% 40% 58% 52% 50% 51% 48% 59% 51% 49% 43% 51% 52% 49% 47%
A *x J* J J
280 118 158 4 84 104 92 53 76 85 66 28 90 86 77
Building new hydroelectric dams for electricity generation 14% 12% 16% 25% 15% 15% 12% 18% 14% 13% 14% 11% 16% 16% 12%
* %k *
662 334 321 7 207 239 216 110 167 222 163 95 198 179 191
Building new natural gas power plants for electricity
generation 33% 34% 32% 42% 37% 35% 29% 38% 30% 33% 33% 37% 36% 34% 29%
* %k F F * N
274 151 119 4 64 97 114 56 79 85 54 31 64 75 105
Building new wind power electricity generation 14% 16% 12% 25% 11% 14% 15% 19% 14% 13% 11% 12% 12% 14% 16%
B * %k J*
207 109 95 3 53 76 78 43 61 56 47 26 54 56 71
Building new solar power electricity generation 10% 11% 9% 19% 9% 11% 10% 15% 11% 8% 10% 10% 10% 11% 11%
* %k *




3_1. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Nuclear energy should play a significant role in Canada’s future energy mix, which would also include other renewable sources of electricity.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B H | J L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 20 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1245 665 570 11 342 410 493 170 326 425 324 157 330 316 442
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 69% 56% 65% 61% 59% 66% 58% 59% 63% 67% 61% 60% 59% 67%
B *x E * H LM
418 281 135 2 106 148 164 49 101 145 122 47 106 113 152
Strongly agree 21% 29% 13% 12% 19% 21% 22% 17% 18% 22% 25% 18% 19% 21% 23%
B * % * H
828 384 435 9 236 262 330 121 225 280 202 110 224 203 290
Somewhat agree 41% 40% 43% 53% 42% 38% 44% 41% 41% 42% 42% 43% 41% 38% 44%
* % E *
756 305 444 6 220 283 253 122 226 245 162 99 223 217 216
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 31% 44% 35% 39% 41% 34% 42% 41% 37% 33% 39% 40% 41% 33%
A o F * J N N
527 216 308 3 150 199 177 79 167 159 121 71 159 138 159
Somewhat disagree 26% 22% 30% 16% 27% 29% 24% 27% 30% 24% 25% 28% 29% 26% 24%
A * % * I
229 90 136 3 70 83 76 43 60 86 41 28 64 80 57
Strongly disagree 11% 9% 13% 18% 12% 12% 10% 15% 11% 13% 8% 11% 12% 15% 9%
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_2. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Nuclear energy is a low-emission form of electricity generation that can help Canada meet its goals to reduce the impacts of climate change.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B H | J L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 20 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1244 672 562 10 309 429 506 143 323 431 346 131 325 333 455
Top 2 Box (Net) 62% 69% 55% 58% 55% 62% 68% 49% 59% 64% 71% 51% 59% 62% 69%
B *x D DE * G GHI K KLM
427 287 139 1 103 152 172 50 106 143 129 40 113 117 158
Strongly agree 21% 30% 14% 8% 18% 22% 23% 17% 19% 21% 26% 16% 20% 22% 24%
B *x * HI K
816 385 423 8 206 277 334 93 218 288 217 91 213 216 297
Somewhat agree 41% 40% 42% 50% 37% 40% 45% 32% 39% 43% 45% 35% 38% 40% 45%
*x D * G G KL
757 298 452 7 253 264 240 149 229 239 140 126 228 200 203
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 38% 31% 45% 42% 45% 38% 32% 51% 41% 36% 29% 49% 41% 38% 31%
A o EF F 1* J J MN N N
569 223 343 4 187 198 185 113 176 174 107 95 174 139 161
Somewhat disagree 28% 23% 34% 24% 33% 29% 25% 39% 32% 26% 22% 37% 32% 26% 25%
A o F 1* J MN N
188 76 109 3 67 65 56 36 53 65 33 31 54 62 42
Strongly disagree 9% 8% 11% 18% 12% 9% 7% 12% 10% 10% 7% 12% 10% 12% 6%
o F * J N N
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_3. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Canada will need to generate significantly more electricity in the future to meet new demand, including electricity required for EVs and home
heating from heat pumps.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B H | J L M N

C D E F G K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1750 872 862 16 452 602 696 235 485 593 438 200 474 460 616
Top 2 Box (Net) 87% 90% 85% 94% 80% 87% 93% 80% 88% 89% 90% 78% 86% 86% 94%
B *E D DE * G G K K KLM
815 453 354 8 177 259 379 94 213 290 218 73 191 207 344
Strongly agree 41% 47% 35% 44% 31% 37% 51% 32% 39% 43% 45% 28% 35% 39% 52%
B *x DE * G G K KLM
936 419 508 9 275 343 318 140 272 304 220 127 283 253 272
Somewhat agree 47% 43% 50% 50% 49% 49% 43% 48% 49% 45% 45% 50% 51% 48% 41%
A *E F * N
251 98 152 1 110 91 50 58 67 77 49 57 79 73 42
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 13% 10% 15% 6% 20% 13% 7% 20% 12% 11% 10% 22% 14% 14% 6%
A *k EF F 1J* LMN N N
217 88 128 1 100 75 42 55 50 67 45 52 70 56 38
Somewhat disagree 11% 9% 13% 6% 18% 11% 6% 19% 9% 10% 9% 20% 13% 11% 6%
A *k EF F HIJ* LMN N N
34 10 24 - 10 16 8 3 17 10 3 5 9 17 3
Strongly disagree 2% 1% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 1% 3% 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 1%
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_4. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - | am confident that Canada can generate electricity from nuclear power in a safe manner.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 90 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1279 704 568 8 336 447 495 177 344 425 333 152 349 334 443
Top 2 Box (Net) 64% 73% 56% 45% 60% 65% 66% 60% 62% 63% 68% 59% 63% 63% 67%
B %k * |
431 283 143 5 102 162 167 44 115 153 119 40 118 118 154
Strongly agree 22% 29% 14% 28% 18% 23% 22% 15% 21% 23% 24% 16% 21% 22% 23%
B k% * G
848 420 425 3 235 285 328 133 230 272 214 112 232 216 289
Somewhat agree 42% 43% 42% 17% 42% 41% 44% 45% 42% 41% 44% 44% 42% 40% 44%
%k *
722 266 446 9 226 245 251 115 208 245 154 104 204 199 215
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 36% 27% 44% 55% 40% 35% 34% 40% 38% 37% 32% 41% 37% 37% 33%
A k% * J
502 189 305 8 152 181 169 72 147 170 114 72 145 135 150
Somewhat disagree 25% 19% 30% 49% 27% 26% 23% 25% 27% 25% 23% 28% 26% 25% 23%
A k% *
220 78 141 1 74 64 82 43 61 75 40 32 59 64 64
Strongly disagree 11% 8% 14% 5% 13% 9% 11% 15% 11% 11% 8% 13% 11% 12% 10%
A k% * J
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3_5. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Generating electricity from nuclear energy ensures a lower price of electricity for consumers.

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B | J L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 920 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1161 631 524 6 338 404 419 146 298 389 328 145 342 303 372
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 65% 52% 35% 60% 58% 56% 50% 54% 58% 68% 56% 62% 57% 57%
B *x * GHI
336 225 108 2 90 132 114 34 77 121 104 43 89 98 106
Strongly agree 17% 23% 11% 13% 16% 19% 15% 12% 14% 18% 21% 17% 16% 18% 16%
826 406 416 4 248 272 305 113 221 268 224 102 253 205 267
Somewhat agree 41% 42% 41% 23% 44% 39% 41% 39% 40% 40% 46% 40% 46% 38% 41%
840 339 490 11 224 288 327 146 254 282 158 112 212 231 285
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 35% 48% 65% 40% 42% 44% 50% 46% 42% 32% 44% 38% 43% 43%
A o J* J J
651 263 378 10 176 220 255 114 195 213 128 94 162 166 229
Somewhat disagree 33% 27% 37% 59% 31% 32% 34% 39% 35% 32% 26% 37% 29% 31% 35%
A o J* J J
189 76 112 1 47 68 73 32 59 68 29 18 49 64 57
Strongly disagree 9% 8% 11% 6% 8% 10% 10% 11% 11% 10% 6% 7% 9% 12% 9%
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%

Statistics:




3_6. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Electricity generated from nuclear power can be described as clean energy.

EDUCATION

Generation

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34
er not to
answer
A B

.
I J

-
L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 920 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1168 637 521 10 316 395 456 154 309 389 316 144 321 292 411
Top 2 Box (Net) 58% 66% 51% 57% 56% 57% 61% 53% 56% 58% 65% 56% 58% 55% 62%
B *x * GHI M
387 249 137 2 108 128 152 40 104 131 112 51 98 96 142
Strongly agree 19% 26% 13% 9% 19% 18% 20% 14% 19% 20% 23% 20% 18% 18% 22%
B * % * G
781 388 384 8 209 267 305 114 205 258 204 93 223 197 269
Somewhat agree 39% 40% 38% 48% 37% 39% 41% 39% 37% 39% 42% 36% 40% 37% 41%
* % *
833 333 493 7 246 297 290 138 243 281 171 113 232 241 247
Bottom 2 Box (Net) 42% 34% 49% 43% 44% 43% 39% 47% 44% 42% 35% 44% 42% 45% 38%
A o J* J J N
585 227 351 7 160 214 211 90 164 205 127 79 153 165 187
Somewhat disagree 29% 23% 35% 43% 29% 31% 28% 31% 30% 31% 26% 31% 28% 31% 28%
A * % *
248 105 142 - 86 84 79 48 79 77 44 34 79 76 60
Strongly disagree 12% 11% 14% - 15% 12% 11% 16% 14% 11% 9% 13% 14% 14% 9%
o F J* J N N
2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
Sigma 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100% 100%




3. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Top 2 Box Summary

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34 <HS HS Post Sec | Univ Grad Millennial Gen X Boomer
er not to
answer
A B C D E F G H | J K L M N
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 20 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
1245 665 570 11 342 410 493 170 326 425 324 157 330 316 442
Nuclear energy should play a significant role in Canada’s
future energy mix, which would also include other
renewable sources of electricity. 62% 69% 56% 65% 61% 59% 66% 58% 59% 63% 67% 61% 60% 59% 67%
B *k E * H LM
1244 672 562 10 309 429 506 143 323 431 346 131 325 333 455
Nuclear energy is a low-emission form of electricity
generation that can help Canada meet its goals to reduce
the impacts of climate change. 62% 69% 55% 58% 55% 62% 68% 49% 59% 64% 71% 51% 59% 62% 69%
B *k D DE * G GHI K KLM
1750 872 862 16 452 602 696 235 485 593 438 200 474 460 616
Canada will need to generate significantly more electricity
in the future to meet new demand, including electricity
ired for EVs and h heating f heat .
required for £Vs and home heating from hieat pumps 87% 90% 85% 94% 80% 87% 93% 80% 88% 89% 90% 78% 86% 86% 94%
B *k D DE * G G K K KLM
1279 704 568 8 336 447 495 177 344 425 333 152 349 334 443
| am confident that Canada can generate electricity from
nuclear power in a safe manner. 64% 73% 56% 45% 60% 65% 66% 60% 62% 63% 68% 59% 63% 63% 67%
B k% * |
1161 631 524 6 338 404 419 146 298 389 328 145 342 303 372
Generating electricity from nuclear energy ensures a
lower price of electricity for consumers. 58% 65% 52% 35% 60% 58% 56% 50% 54% 58% 68% 56% 62% 57% 57%
B ** * GHI
1168 637 521 10 316 395 456 154 309 389 316 144 321 292 411
Electricity generated from nuclear power can be described
as clean energy. 58% 66% 51% 57% 56% 57% 61% 53% 56% 58% 65% 56% 58% 55% 62%
B ** * GHI M




3. Please indicate to what extent you agree or disagree with the following statements? - Bottom 2 Box Summary

EDUCATION

Generation

Total Male Female |Other/Pref 18-34
er not to
answer
A B

.
I J

-
L M N

C D E F G H K
Base: All Respondents (unwtd) 2001 914 1070 17 496 781 724 20 322 836 753 196 594 580 631
Base: All Respondents (wtd) 2001 970 1014 17 562 692 746 292 552 670 486 257 553 533 658
756 305 444 6 220 283 253 122 226 245 162 99 223 217 216
Nuclear energy should play a significant role in Canada’s
future energy mix, which would also include other
renewable sources of electricity. 38% 31% 44% 35% 39% 41% 34% 42% 41% 37% 33% 39% 40% 41% 33%
A *x F * J N N
757 298 452 7 253 264 240 149 229 239 140 126 228 200 203
Nuclear energy is a low-emission form of electricity
generation that can help Canada meet its goals to reduce
the impacts of climate change. 38% 31% 45% 42% 45% 38% 32% 51% 41% 36% 29% 49% 41% 38% 31%
A *k EF F 1* J J MN N N
251 98 152 1 110 91 50 58 67 77 49 57 79 73 42
Canada will need to generate significantly more electricity
in the future to meet new demand, including electricity
i E i .
required for EVs and home heating from heat pumps 13% 10% 15% 6% 20% 13% 7% 20% 12% 11% 10% 22% 14% 14% 6%
A *k EF F 1* LMN N N
722 266 446 9 226 245 251 115 208 245 154 104 204 199 215
| am confident that Canada can generate electricity from
nuclear power in a safe manner. 36% 27% 44% 55% 40% 35% 34% 40% 38% 37% 32% 41% 37% 37% 33%
A k% * J
840 339 490 11 224 288 327 146 254 282 158 112 212 231 285
Generating electricity from nuclear energy ensures a
lower price of electricity for consumers. 42% 35% 48% 65% 40% 42% 44% 50% 46% 42% 32% 44% 38% 43% 43%
A ** J* J J
833 333 493 7 246 297 290 138 243 281 171 113 232 241 247
Electricity generated from nuclear power can be described
as clean energy. 42% 34% 49% 43% 44% 43% 39% 47% 44% 42% 35% 44% 42% 45% 38%
A ** J* J J N




